the renewal of such allocation if Owners of the requisite ownership
interests as set forth above approve.

d. Each successful applicant shall agree that in consideration of the use of
the pool Spaces U1e applicant will pay an additional assessment equal to the
total budget of the Owners Association divided by one hundred forty four
(144) parking spaces and multiplied by the number of Pool Parking Spaces
approved for use of that applicant. This assessment will be an annual
assessment payable during each year of the term of the lease.

5. Each member of the Grand Teton Plaza Owners Association shall be